No building or structure shall be 
erected, altered, placed or permitted to remain on any tract without the approval in 
writing by the Architectural Control Committee. 

All single story dwellings that will serve as the primary residence must have at least one 
thousand six hundred (1,600} square feet of Living Area and must be built of new 
construction material. All two-story dwellings must have at least two thousand (2,000) 
square feet of Living Area and must be built of new construction material. The term 
•uving Area• does not include porches, breezeways, or garages.